## U.S. PATENT AND TRADE 101043338

Case Docket No. 920668A

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE **Patent and Trademark Office** 

g-24-99

urs

CORRECTED RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying parties:

Name: SHARP KABUSHIKI KAISHA

Street Address:

22-22, Nagaike-cho, Abeno-ku Osaka 545 Japan

Name: OOGI CHEMICAL INDUSTRY CO., LTD.

Street Address:

5-3-18 Himejima, Nishiyodogawa-ku Osaka 555 Japan

Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes No XX

2. Name and address of receiving parties:

Name: SHARP KABUSHIKI KAISHA

Street Address:

22-22, Nagaike-cho, Abeno-ku Osaka 545 Japan

Name: OOGI CHEMICAL INDUSTRY CO., LTD.

Street Address:

2-5-30 Nishinagasu-cho, Amagasaki-shi Hyogo 660-0805 Japan

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No XX

3. Nature of conveyance: XX Other

TO CORRECT THE SECOND ASSIGNEE'S ADDRESS ON REEL 6277, FRAME 0063.

Execution Dates: September 10, 1992, September 10, 1992, September 9, 1992,

September 9, 1992 and September 9, 1992

Change 40.00
PATENNO SPEC Fee

**REEL: 9922 FRAME: 0422** 

4. Title: ETCHING LIQUID FOR ALUMINUM, METHOD OF ETCHING ALUMINUM AND ETCHED ALUMINUM PRODUCT
5. Application number(s) or patent number(s):
A. Patent Application No.(s)  08/326,367  B. Patent No.(s)  5,858,255
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: _
Additional numbers attached? Yes No XX
6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:
Name: Armstrong, Westerman, Hattori, McLeland & Naughton Suite 1000 1725 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006
7. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

- 9. Deposit Account No.: <u>01-2340</u>
- 10. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Stephen G. Adrian Reg. No.: 32,878

Date: February 23, 1999

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3

SGA/llf

PATENT REEL: 9922 FRAME: 0423

## **CHANGE OF ADDRESS**

## Old Address:

Name: OOGI CHEMICAL INDUSTRY CO., LTD.

Street Address: 5-3-18 Himejima, Nishiyodogawa-ku

Osaka 555 JAPAN

## New Address:

Name: OOGI CHEMICAL INDUSTRY CO., LTD.

Street Address: 2-5-30 Nishinagasu-cho, Amagasaki-shi

Ilyogo 660-0805 JAPΛN

PATENT REEL: 9922 FRAME: 0424

**RECORDED: 02/24/1999**